BOARD NOTICE RAADSKENNISGEWING

BOARD NOTICE 46 OF 2014

PUBLICATION OF FEES AND CHARGES AS PROVIDED IN THE PROPERTY VALUERS PROFESSION ACT, 2000 (ACT NO. 47 OF 2000)

South African Council for the Property Valuers Profession would like to publish the following fees and charges in the Government Gazette, effective from 1 April 2014 until 31 March 2015:

Annual Fees (VAT Inclusive) Non Refundable (Neither as a Whole nor in Part)

	Fee payable by 30 June 2014	Fee payable from 01 July to 30 September 2014	Fee payable from 01 October to 31 December 2014
Prof. Valuer	2560.00	2890.00	3110.00
PAV & SRPA	2345.00	2640.00	2850.00
Candidate 5 years plus	2200.00	2485.00	2677.00
Candidate less than 5 years	920.00	1035.00	1117.00

Note: Registration will be cancelled if no payment is received by 30 September 2014. A new application will have to be filed if no payment is received by 31 March 2015.

Application and Registration Fees (VAT Inclusive)

(a)	Professional Valuer	R1600.00 (R800.00 non- refundable)
(b)	Professional Associated Valuer	R1600.00 (R800.00 non- refundable)
(c)	Candidate Valuer	R 800.00 (R400.00 non- refundable)
(d)	Single Res. Property Assessor	R1600.00 (R800.00 non-refundable)
(e)	" " (Candidate)	R 800.00 (R400.00 non-refundable)
(f)	Foreign Professional	R2600.00 (R1800.00 non-refundable)
(g)	Foreign Candidate	R1800.00 (R1400.00 non-refundable)

Admission Examination Fees (VAT Inclusive)

(a)	Professional Valuer	R1980.00	(50% non- refundable)
(b)	Professional Associated Valuer	R1980.00	("
(c)	Special Category	R1980.00	("

Other Charges

(a)	Admin Fee (Late Payment of Annual Fee):	R560.00
(b)	Appeals (Section 25 (1) of the PVP Act):	R1600.00
(c)	Furnishing of Council's reasons	R1350.00
(d)	Transcripts- Disciplinary Tribunals	R4.50 per page as obtained from recording firm
(e)	Extracts from Register	Free for <5 persons; refer to
		Registrar for >5 persons
(f)	Duplicate Certificate	R900.00
(g)	Inspection of the Register	Free
(h)	Remarking Examination Papers	R1350.00
(i)	Practical Examination (SRPA)	R1350.00
(j)	Interview- Admission to SRPA	R1500.00